

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.1 In &

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 2489/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2005 in LPA No. 290/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

BIHAR JHARKHAND SALES REP. UNION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.INDIAN DRUGS PHARMACEUTICAL LTD.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP)

Date: 03/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.

we are not
Issue notice. It is being made clear that on the merits of this case
inclined to interfere. Notice is limited to the issue of law.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]

COURT MASTER