

7
ITEM NO.61

COURT NO.4

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7124/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2005 in LPA No. 290/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF
JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

BIHAR JHARKHAND SALES REP. UNION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.INDIAN DRUGS PHARMACEUTICAL LTD.&ANR

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rohit Kr. Singh, Adv. for

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Meera Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the counsel for the
petitioner,

adjourned by a week to enable him to file rejoinder affidavit.

(J.S. Rawat)

AR-cum-PS

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master